In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the
Insolvency (England &

Act 1986.

LIQO3

o o Notice of progress report in voluntary Companies House
192 of the Insclvency W|ndlng Up
A16 06/12/2019 #28

COMPANIES HOUSE

: ]

Company number

Company details

l—O' F; ’T ﬁ‘_ IT E l? /? ? ;;2;23 cigr;;:Zttaoi:rt‘ypescript orin

Company name in full

Samrex Textiles Limited bold black capitats.

2 |

Liquidator's name

Full forenamel(s)

Andrew

Surname

Turpin

Liquidator’s address

ﬂlding namefnumber‘ 30 St. Paul's Square

Street

L Birmingham

Post town

1 West Midlands

County/Regicn

Postcode

|
B3| [1lafz] |

Country

Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s)

© Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liguidator.

]

Liquidator's address @

Building namefnumber ‘ © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street

another liguidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

B R e R

Country

TTTTV?Tf

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

ﬂ Period of progress report
from date W%\ ’Tlmo‘ I—yg—ﬁh_’—ys—
To date (fgv {? H—[..,O_ [?[F[T @—

Progress report

The progress report is attached

u Sign and date

LiqUidaTOr'g signature Signature W

Signature date J%AJ%\ ’_:]—J_&' J?’?D‘ng

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible ta searchers of the public record.

I Contact name Mark Monaghan

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

EWhere to send

Company name Poppleton & Appleby

30 St. Paul's Square
Birmingham

|
|
i
!
| Address
i
!
|

B \West Midlands

County/Reqien

== Iefal TafalzT |

Courtry

‘DX

[ Telephone

0121 200 2962
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

L1 You have attached the required documents.

(3 You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukicompanieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04717 Version 1.0




Samrex Textiles Limited
(In Ligquidation)
Liquidator's Summary of Receipts & Payments

From 10/10/2018

From 10/10/2014

Statement
of Affairs To 09/10/2019 To 09/10/2019
£ £ £
ASSETS NOT PLEDGED
1,847.00 Cash at Bank NIL 1.457.17
10,000.00 Motor Vehicles NIL 10,000.00
500.00 Office Furniture & Equip NIL 500.00
19,500.00 Plant & Machinery NIL 19,500.00
Uncertain Rent Deposit Deeds NIL NIL
Sundries 248860 - 248.60
248.60 31,705.77
COST OF REALISATIONS
Agents Costs NIL 3,750.38
Liguidators Fees NIL 22,125.00
Specific Bond NIL 108.00
Statement of Affairs Fee NIL 4,000.00
Stationery, Printing & Carriage NIL 16.46
Statutory Advertising NIL 454 .92
Storage Costs NIL L 875.00
NIL (31,329.76)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(216,767.00) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC NIL NIL
(32,387.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NiL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{200.00) Ordinary Shareholders L ~NIL . ~NIL
NIL NIL
{217,507.00} 248.60 376.01
REPRESENTED BY S
Estate Bank A/c Non Interest Bearing 376.01
376.01
Lo _
Andrew Turpin
Liquidator

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

05 December 2019 09:36



noppleton & appleby

30 St Paul's Square, Birmingham, B3 1QZ T: 0121 200 2862 F: 0121 236 8340
E: info@poppletonandappleby.co.uk www.poppletonandappleby.co.uk

TO ALL MEMBERS, CREDITORS AND
THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

Our Ref: AT/TJL/IMGM/JS/LG/S10E/04
5 December 2019

Dear Sirs

Samrex Textiles Limited — In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (“the Company”’}
Registered Office Address: 30 St. Paul's Square, Birmingham, West Midlands, B3 1QZ
Company Number: 02144822

| am pleased to provide my Annual Progress Report in the above matter. Please note that | was
appointed as Liguidator of the Company on 10 October 2014 and now report following the end of the

fifth year of my appointment.

Executive Summary

The Campany traded as a manufacturer of readymade curtains to various UK retailers from premises
in Wolverhampton, West Midlands.

| was appointed to deal with the realisation of the Company’s tangible assets and assist with the
claims of the Creditors.

Liquidators’ Actions Since Last Report

t have continued to be in correspondence with HM Revenue & Customs in respect of specific
transactions identified for further investigation and potential recovery action.

| have Liaised with EDF Energy Customers Limited with regard to the refund of an overpayment
made in respect of the Company’s Utility Account.

| have continued to discharge my statutory and reguiatory functions as Liquidator during the current
reporting period.

Receipts and Payments Account

| attach my Receipts and Payments Account for the current reporting period from 10 October 2018
to 9 October 2019.

The account also represents the cumulative position for the entire period of the Liquidation from
10 October 2014 to 9 October 2019.

The balance of funds are held in a non-interest bearing estate bank account.
Continued




Fixed Charge Assets

There are no assets that fall under a Fixed Charge in the Liquidation.

Assets Subject to Floating Charge / Unencumbered Assets

Please note that full details regarding asset realisations in this matter have been circulated within
my previous reports to Creditors. Accordingly, this report serves to provide commentary on any
further movements in the period following my previous report.

Potential Actions against Former Directors.

Foltlowing my investigations into the Company, it was identified that significant monies had been
withdrawn by both of the Directors prior to the cessation of the Company.

As detailed further below, the nature of these transactions was disclosed in my report to the
Secretary of State in respect of the Directors conduct, which has subsequently resulted in the
Disqualification proceedings against both Directors.

| understand from correspondence with HM Revenue & Customs ("HMRC") forwarded to me by the
Company’s Accountants that the payments concerned have been treated as salary by HMRC. In
view of this, in the subsequent period, | am advised that the Directors have negotiated a settlement
of the tax liability which has accrued on the salary withdrawn and this has subsequently been paid
to HMRC.

| would advise that HMRC are the largest singular Creditor in this matter representing some 87% of
the unsecured claims in the initial Statement of Affairs. Their initial claim was for £251,619, however,
they have subsequently submitted their final Proof of Debt in the Liquidation for £1,007,279 in

February 2017,
| am still awaiting confirmation from HMRC as to whether there are any further claims to be pursued

against the Directors either by HMRC or in my capacity as Liguidator. In addition, should any action
be appropriate, it will be necessary for HMRC to fund any such action in the absence of funds in the

Liquidation.

In the event that HMRC confirm there are no further actions to be taken, | will seek to finalise this
matter and close the Liquidation.

Sundry Refund

During the current reporting period, | have liaised with EDF Energy Customers Limited with regard
to the refund of an overpayment made in respect of the Company’s utility account.

| can confirm that a refund of £248 was received on 7 August 2019.

Unsold / Unrealised Assets

I can confirm that there are no assets which remain unrealised at this time.

Investigation into the Affairs of the Company

| undertook an initial investigation into the Company's affairs to establish whether there were any
potential asset recoveries or conduct matters that justified further investigation, taking account of the
public interest, potential recoveries, the funds likely to be available to fund an investigation, and the

costs involved.
Continued



Specifically, | recovered, listed and reviewed the Company’s accounting records; obtained and
reviewed copy bank statements for the 12 months prior to the Company ceasing to trade from the
Company’s bankers; and compared the information in the Company’s last set of accounts with that
contained in the Statement of Affairs lodged in the Liquidation and made enquiries about the reasons
for the changes.

Within six months of my appointment as Liquidator, | am required to submit a confidential report to
the Secretary of State to include any matters which have come to my attention during the course of
my work which may indicate that the conduct of any past or present Director would make them unfit
to be concerned with the management of the Company. | would confirm that my report has been

submitted.

As previously reported, having concluded my initial enquiries, a specific matter came to light which
justified further investigation, this related to monies withdrawn from the Company by the Directors
prior to the Liquidation of the Company.

Following submission of my report, | was contacted by the Secretary of State who indicated that this
matter would be subject to further investigation and review by their Department. They subsequently
attended my offices and reviewed the Company’s books and records in my possession.

[ can advise that as a result of their investigations, on 1 April 2016, the Secretary of State accepted
Disqualification Undertakings from Kulwant Samra for 7 years and Pupinderjit Kaur Samra for
6 years both commencing on 22 April 2016.

As a result of these proceedings, there may be potential recovery actions against the Directors,
however, as previously advised | am waiting for confirmation from HM Revenue & Customs, as the
largest Creditor, to ascertain their views in retation to any prospective claims.

Costs of Liquidation

Professional Advisors
Professional Advisors have been engaged to provide assistance during the course of the Liquidation.

A summary setting out further details including the scope of their engagement, fees paid and future
costs anticipated is attached at Appendix A.

The choice of professionals used is based on their experience and ability to perform this type of
work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of my fee arrangement with them.
The fees charged have been reviewed and | am satisfied that they have been reasonable in the
circumstances of the case.

Pre-Appointment Remuneration

The Creditors previously authorised the payment of a fee of £3,000 for my assistance with preparing
the Statement of Affairs and convening and holding the meeting of Creditors held on
10 October 2014,

The fee for preparing the Statement of Affairs and convening and holding the meeting of Creditors
was paid from first realisations on appointment and is shown in the enclosed Receipts and Payments

Account,

Creditors also resolved to approve the costs of the Company Accountants, The G1 Company
(Midlands) Limited, for their assistance in the preparation of the Statement of Affairs. | would confirm

that their fee, in the approved amount of £1,000 has been settled in full.
Continued



Liquidator’'s Remuneration

The costs of the Liquidation paid to 9 October 2019 are detailed on the attached Receipts and
Payments Account.

The time costs incurred during the current reporting period from 10 October 2018 to 9 October 2019
amount to £1,928 which equates to 11 hours at an average charge out rate of £174 per hour. During
this period, no further fees have been drawn.

The totai time costs incurred by this Firm in dealing with the Liquidation at 9 October 2019 amount
to £33,232, which equates to 176 hours at an average charge cut rate of £188 per hour. Total fees
of £22,125 have been drawn.

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9, | append to this report a detailed analysis of
time spent on the Liquidation during the current reporting period from 10 October 2018 to
9 Qctober 2019, together with an analysis for the entire period of the Liquidation from
10 October 2014 to 9 October 2019.

Further information about Creditors’ rights can be obtained by visiting the Creditors’ information
micro-site published by the Association of Business Recovery Professionals (R3) at
hitp://mwww . creditorinsolvencyguide.co.uk, As you may appreciate, as this is a third party website, it
may be subject to maintenance and development as and when you access it. A copy of ‘A Creditors
Guide to Liquidator's Fees’ also published by R3, together with an explanatory note which shows
Poppleton & Appleby’s fee policy are available at the link www.poppletonandappleby.co.uk, and
choose the foliowing options: Creditors Login, Creditors’ Guidance Notes, Effective from November
2011.— A Creditors’ guide to fees charged by Liguidators, as well as the Practice Fee Recovery for

Poppleton and Appleby Disclosure — Fee Policy.

There is certain work that | am required by the insolvency legislation to undertake in connection with
the Liquidation that provides no financial benefit for the Creditors. A description of the routine work
undertaken since my last progress report is contained in Appendix B.

Liquidator's Expenses

[ have incurred expenses to 9 October 2019 of £2,061 of which £306 was incurred in the period since
9 October 2018.

| have drawn £1,455 to date, no expenses have been drawn during the current reporting period.

The expenses incurred in this matter to the anniversary of the Liquidation are summarised at
Appendix C.

Qutcome for Creditors

Fixed Charge Creditor(s)
There is no Secured Creditor in this matter.
Preferential Creditors

There are no Preferential Creditors in this matter.

Continued




Floating Charge Creditor(s)

There is no Floating Charge Creditor in this matter.

Outcome for Secured Creditor(s) and The Prescribed Part

Provisions within the insolvency legislation require a Liquidator to set aside a percentage of any
amounts available to a Floating Charge Holder, for the benefit of the Unsecured Creditors, in cases

where the Company granted the Floating Charge on or after 15 September 2003. This is known as
the “Prescribed Part” of the net property.

A Company’s “net property” is that left after paying the Preferential Creditors, but before paying the
lender who holds a Floating Charge (after deducting the associated Liquidation costs}. Details of
how much a Liquidator must set aside under the Prescribed Part have previously been circulated.

However, in view of the fact there is no Floating Charge Creditor in these proceedings, the Prescribed
Part provisions will not apply in this instance.

Unsecured Creditors

The position as regards Unsecured Creditors can be summarised as follows:

[Creditor Estimated Statement of Number of Value of Unsecured
Affairs Value of Unsecured Claims Received Creditor Claims To

Claims £ to Date Date £

Trade Creditors 32,387 1 387
Crown Departments 216,767 1 1,007,279
Totals 249,154 2 1,007,666

| confirm that there will be no dividend declared for the Unsecured Creditors as funds realised have
been allocated to pay the costs and fees of the procedure. There have been no returns to

Shareholders.

However, subject to any potential recovery action, the position in respect of Unsecured Creditors
may change.

Conclusion

The Liguidation will remain open until the position with HMRC can be confirmed and whether any
potential actions against the Directors are pursuable. Timescales are currently uncertain, however
this may be prolonged if recovery action is deemed appropriate. Once these matters have been
resolved the Liguidation will be finalised and our files will be closed.

I have attached at Appendix D, a statement of Creditors’ rights in relation to these proceedings and
at Appendix E, statutory information that | am required to provide.

Poppleton & Appleby uses personal information in order to fulfil the iegal obligations of our
insolvency Practitioners under the insolvency Act and other relevant legislation, and also to fulfil the
legitimate interests of keeping Creditors and others informed about the insolvency proceedings. You
can find mere information on how Poppleton & Appleby uses your personal information on our
website at www.poppletonandappleby.co.uk.

Continued



If Creditors have any queries regarding the conduct of the Liguidation, or if they want hard copies of
any of the documents made available oniine, they should contact Mark Monaghan by email at

markm@poppletonandappleby.co.uk, or by phone on 0121 200 2862.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Samrex Textiles Limited

docbe N

Andrew Turpin
Ligquidator

Enc



‘280 3}

JO SaOUBISWINDID BY} Ul 8|qeuoses.) usad aney Aau) Jey) paysies We | pue pamainal uasg aney pabileyo sas) ay) ‘Way) yum jusweabuelie 8a) AW JO SISEq
sy} pue juswubisse au) Jo ainjeu pue Auxaiduiod sy 'yiom Jo adAy siyl wuolad o) Aljige pue asusiiadxa JIsy) uo paseq s pabebus Jeuoissajold Jo anoyd sy

S9JON
052 IIN IIN 05L'¢ I'N N iIN 0S.'c sjejo}
ajes Buloasiano
/ Buipodal pue
sjasse s,Auedwon
sjuswWasINgsip 8y} JO uonen|ea
06.'€ IIN N  0G.'°C I'N N IIN 05L'¢ pug }so) swi| e Buljonpuo) 00 g Jewny
F 410 81s0] 3 s81s0) 3 JpPed 3610160 3610160 3
pajebpng aining 4/0 ses4 018L°0L°01 01810101 J4ig 4/g 880D ainpnag
waung pajeun}s3 dIM [Bl0L pled sood paLndU| 81800 dIM pajabpng 884 peaiby WOM JO 8d0DS  BUIBN U4

V¥ XIaN3ddV

SLSOD TYNOISSI40ud 40 AUVINIANS




APPENDIX B

ROUTINE WORK ORDINARILY UNDERTAKEN IN CREDITORS' VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATIONS

1. Administration & Planning

o}

o)

Writing a report that takes account of statutory requirements and the requirements of
Statements of Insolvency Practice.

Preparing schedules of work done to date and work proposed and explaining them to
creditors in the report.

Assessing the possible action that might be required to recover assets and
considering the likely cost of that action.

Preparation and continued review of case checklist to ensure compliance on all
statutory and best practice matters.

Preparation, completion and review of independence and ethics checklists.
Completion of reievant post Liquidation VAT forms for HM Revenue & Customs.
Completion of relevant post Liquidation Corporation Tax Forms for HM Revenue &

Customs.

¢ Dealing with all routine correspondence, e mails and telephone calls.

o
O

o 0 0 0

Includes correspondence with Creditors, Shareholders and other Stakeholders.
Internal correspondence between Insolvency Practitioner, managers and case
administrators.

Deal with correspondence from Companies House.

Dealing with correspondence from HM Revenue & Customs.

Ensuring that a member of staff is generally available to deat with telephone queries.
Ensuring that email correspondence is dealt with within the Firm's response policy.

* Maintaining physical case files and electronic case details in our computerised systems.

]

o]
o
O

Data input of details pertaining to assets and liabilities onto bespoke software system.
Input and management of case diary onto bespoke software system.

Filing and scanning of electronic and written correspondence to relevant files.
Dealing with destruction of books and records when required.

* Review and storage.

(o]

O
Q

Prepare and complete periodic case reviews, to include review on progression, ethics
and independence checks.

Liaise with storage Agents in relation to books and records recovered from the
Company.

Case bordereau reviews and maintenance.

Adjust insurance cover and bordereau requirements as assets are sold and realised.

* Case planning and administration.

O
O
o}

Hold internal meetings to discuss case strategy and progression
Drafting case notes to ensure strategy remains appropriate.
Qverseeing and managing work conducted by case administrators.

* Preparing reports to interested parties.

0

2. Cashiering

Annual progress reports to Creditors, Members and Stakeholders where appropriate.

* Maintaining and managing the Liquidator's cashbook and bank account(s).

e}
O
O
8]

Preparation and maintenance of cashier file.

Review level of turnover on bank account.

Invest funds onto deposit accounts, where appropriate.
Input of transactional data during the Liguidation.



O
o}
O

O

APPENDIX B

Completion of journals where apprepriate.

Review bank statements and complete bank reconciliations.
Physical banking of cheques to account.

Paying costs and expenses from the case account.

+ Ensuring statutory lodgements and taxation affair obligations are met.

o

o 0 0 0

(o]

3. Creditors

Preparation of relevant VAT forms for HM Revenue & Customs.

Arranging cancellation of any group registration for VAT.

Preparation of relevant Corporation Tax Forms to HM Revenue & Customs.
Assistance to HM Revenue & Customs where site visits are required.

Preparation of statutory forms to Companies House, to include progress and final
reports.

Arranging deregistration of VAT with HM Revenue & Customs when appropriate.

» Dealing with Creditor correspondence, emails and telephone calls.

o]
Q
&}
o]

Attendance to queries within Firm policy timescales.

Lodging of Creditor claims.

Reviewing and adjudicating upon proofs of debts received from Creditors.
Maintaining Creditor information within our computerised systems.

e Preparing reports to Creditors and other interested parties.

Q

Preparation and circulation of statutory reports tc Creditors, Members and
Stakeholders.

4. Investigations

5. Assets

Conduct investigations into suspicious transactions.
Liaise with Company’s former and current accountants to obtain detailed accounting

information.
Liaise with HM Revenue & Customs departments to reconcile transactions and

accuracy of claims.
Consider all other statutory remedies.

Liaise with HMRC and consider recovery action if appropriate.



8162 A 14 IIN 90¢ SSP°L SSv°'L |[EJOL PUEBID
0s£'C sty I'N 00t 5i8 §.8 ejo )
0GE'2 0S¥ IIN Q0E /8 Gi8 abein)g
(3) payoadx3 (3) pouad {(3) pouad (3) spouad (3) spouad
(3)3ebpng  sowesingsig Bujuodasjusund  Buiodal Juauno Burodai snoiaasd  Bunodal snoiasad uswasIngsiqg
pasiAay layung ul pred Junowy ul paundul junowy uj pied Junowy Ul paLInoul Junowy Z Mobajen jo adA)
869 Zlk IIN 9 08¢ 089 [ejol
GE 4 [IN 9 Ll L abejsod
GG¥ I'N IIN "N GoPy GGy Buisiianpy Aloiniels
801 IIN IIN IN 801 801 puog
(3) poyoadx3 (3) pousad (3) pousad {3) spouad (3) spouad
(3)196png suswasingsyy  Bupsodasuouns  Busodsl Jusamno fujodas snoiasad  Buipodas snoneaad JULWIISINGSIQ
posiAay Jayung u; pied Junouwry ul pansu Junowy Ul pied junowy ul pasnaul Junowy 1 AobBajen jo adA|

O XION3ddV

“MO1S0 PISUEBLIINS 218 UoNepINbIT ay) Jo AleSISAluUE 24} 0} J8eW SIY] U palunout sasuadxs ay |

SASNIdX3 S HOLvainoll




APPENDIX D

STATUTORY DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS

Legislative requirements state that when an Insolvency Practitioner reports to Members and
Creditors, there are certain statutory statements he must make. In order to fully comply with these
conditions, we have set out below the statements which apply in these proceedings in this Appendix,
rather than in the report itself, with the intention of keeping the report informative for Members and
Creditors who are more likely to be interested in the practical points arising in the insolvency.

The statement which forms part of this statutory report which also need to be considered along with
it is as follows:-

» Please note that no funds have been held with the Insolvency Services Account at any time
during the Liguidation, therefore, it has been neither possible nor necessary to reconcile this
account with the Secretary of State.

Comments as Regards Liquidator’s Remuneration:-

o Forfurther information with regards to this firm’s policy on fees and disbursements as well as
general guidance regarding a Liquidator's’ fees in a Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation, you may
download a Creditors’ Guide to Fees on our website at www.poppletonandappleby.co.uk and
choose the following options: Creditors Login, Creditors’ Guidance Notes, then choose, A
Creditors’ Guide to a Liquidator’s Fees Effective from November 2011.

+ An Unsecured Creditor may, with the permission of the Court, or with the concurrence of 5%
in value of the unsecured Creditors (including the Creditor in question), request further details
of the Liquidator's remuneration and expenses within 21 days of their receipt of this report.
Any Secured Creditor may request the same details in the same time limit.

* An Unsecured Creditor may, with the permission of the Court, or with the concurrence of 10%
in value of the unsecured Creditors (including the Creditor in question), apply to Court to
challenge the amount of remuneration charged by the Liquidator as being excessive, and/or
the basis of the Liguidator's remuneration, and/or the amount of the expenses incurred as
being excessive, within 8 weeks of their receipt of this report. Any Secured Creditor may
make a similar application to court within the same time limit.

* A hard copy of these Rights can be provided upon written request.
Provision of Services Regulations Summary for Poppleton & Appleby
e To comply with the Provision of Services Regulations, some general information about this

Firm can be found on our website at http://www.poppletonandappleby.co.uk. To access,
choose the following options: Creditors Login, Creditors’ Guidance Notes, Provision of

Services Regulations Summary for Poppleton & Appleby, Provision of Services.



Company Name;

Registered Office:

Former Registered Office:

Registered Number:
Liguidator's Name:

Liquidator's Address:

Liquidator's Date of Appointment:

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Samrex Textiles Limited

30 St. Paul's Square
Birmingham

West Midlands

B3 1QZ

24 Church Lane
Wolverhampton
WV2 4BU

02144822
Andrew Turpin

30 St. Paul's Square
Birmingham

West Midlands

B3 1QZ

10 October 2014

APPENDIX E



Samrex Textiles Limited

{In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement

From 10/10/2018

From 10/10/2014

of Affairs
£
ASSETS NOT PLEDGED
1,847.00 Cash at Bank
10,000.00 Motor Vehicles
500.00 Office Furniture & Equip
19,500.00 Plant & Machinery
Uncertain Rent Deposit Deeds
Sundries
COST CF REALISATIONS
Agents Costs
Liquidators Fees
Specific Bond
Statement of Affairs Fee
Stationery, Printing & Carriage
Statutory Advertising
Storage Costs
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(216,767.00) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC
{32,387.00) Trade & Expense Creditors
DISTRIBUTIONS
(200.00) Ordinary Shareholders

{217,507.00)

Page 1 of 1

REPRESENTED BY
Estate Bank A/c Non Interest Bearing

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

To 09/10/2019 To 09/10/2019
£ £

NIL 1,457 17

NIL 10,000.00

NIL 500.00

NiL 19,500.00

NIL NIL

248.60 248.60

248 60 31,705.77

NIL 3,750.38

NIL 22.12500

NIL 108.00

NIL 4,000.00

NIL 16.46

NIL 454.92

NIL 875.00

NIL (31,329.78)

NIL NIL

- NIL NiL
NIL NIL

B NIL NIL
NIL NIL

248.60 376.01

376.01

376.01

05 December 2019 15:44



82:21 6102 48quasag #(

8L-€0-G1 uoIsiap

Z 0 | abeyq

00°52F'Z2 pawiel] saay (ejoL
SOELL 05°2Z6°) oL'LL 080 oL's 0Z'e 0L'e SiNoR jejo
SYELL 05°226°} oL'tlL 0%'0 049 LT ol'0 Buruueld g UOHENSIUILRY
3y 00TST'L 0E 4 Q50 or'e rAY 0g o Bunopuow asen /01
8521 00 579 0/t oo o ogE 00 0r'¢ Bujode) Aoimiers “ 5oL
00 562 Qs 62 oLo ano 000 [alo)o] 0L0 SPJO22J JO ATUBUBIIE ' pO )
(3) ayey Jeig poddng S[2U0IS53)0id
Alnol abesaay {3) 1500 auwry SINCH (Bl g SIUPISISSY Ao1uag Jsyl0 Jabeuey Rupey UONSUNY YJOM JO LORBIINSSELD

180d spoD josfoig
6402/04/60 0L 8102/01/01 ‘woid
PaILIIT SB|IIXD ) XaIureg - J01 S

Arewwng 3509 B awiy 6dIS palieje(q - Aug swiy



9224 6L0T 2quisdsq v

gL-£0-G| uoIsiap z 40 z vbed
00'00E teyol

g0z aBei0j§ g1L0Z 1des abrioig SLOZ/IBOI0E
0057 abelcis gloz By ebaimg 3102460108
0052 sbeiog gL0z Anp .ebeio)g 6LOTE0I0E
0052 afivioig graunr afeioig BL0OZ/L0IL0
0J sz abelols 61 Aep ebeioig 610Z/50/LE
00 52 sbeioig §1.dy eBeiolg 6L02/50/12
noge abeioig ) Jep 90eI0g 61L02/50/80
00 52 afeioig 5| qay efeiolg ’ 6102/20/02
0052 abelol§ gL uer abeioig 610z/e0/8e
0082 sbeiojg g1 vag ebeiog 6L0Z/20iee
00'SZ abeiojg gy aoN  9beioyg 8LOT/LLIOE
0052 abeojg g1 o0 abeioig 8102/0L/1E
Junowy asoding pue adi) 8leQg uonoesurl)

S8l8jUl Ue Sey a1e1208SE AUE 10 UMY §)Y JO J3P|GY 39110 ay) 421ym Ul Aled o} 1o unl) staploy aipo ay) 0] sjgeded 1o pled sjuncure Jayl0

610Z/01/60 ‘0L BLOZ/OL/QL (OIS
180d 8pod josloig
pajiLur sapxe] Xalwes - 4015

sjuawasingsiq z fdobajen
Aewwng 3so9 g awil] 6dIS - Aug swi]



0£-21 610z J9qWwedag 0

81-E0-G| uoIsiap

¢ jo | abeq

00°524'22 pautie|) saa4 @101
6E'881 05°LET'CE ov'all og' L ar'ezL V60V LTSt SanoH [2jo0)
co09l 00215 0e'e 0090 oZ'e 00’0 el s} Buipza)
00 031 00 ZLs oce coo0 e Q00 000 sanssi asAoldws Buiob-ug gor
681 00°259'¢ T8 000 sty oL'e 00'E S]955Y JO SUONES|[eaY
00 09t Q0 QT el [eloge} 05’} 000 Q00 sbuisey sioupery  piLe
Q0 052 00 5.8 Qs an 0 050 000 Q0L ssanew eBs7 5oe
00094 0026471 §6 01 Qo C S6'01 ooo o000 SSE pUE sNg “doud JO #1EBS  pOT
00 08t 'ze Qza [sloX] 0Zo Q0 0oo ucno9|ad 1qeq g0t
68 SkT 00 es°L oLs oo 000 oLE 0e S}ISSE JO uOlesSHEDY  00E
12'Zge 00°950°6 00°'6E 000 oLl 00'L 0802 suonebnsany|
jsleRaie]h 00 002'L 05/ 000 gL 200 000 suedsr vOQD - 20T
o &2 00'958'L 0s 1t 000 06 & o0l 0902 suonebisany © 0oz
€ObLL 05'P66'Y 09°8Z 0L'o 184 040 o0t SI0HP3ID
00 662 05 607 00 000 00’0 000 0L0 spaid ‘dwa Ul SWIEID 205
1z 191 052:2'¢ 0g 0T 0oo 08 6L 0L0 000 uonesiunlwoes . 1og
Lt 661 Q5 51G°L 09/ 0L 0 0zs 000 Qe SICNP3D  D0S
LBEL} 00°LL0'SE §T°98 oL’k S8'69 /1% ] ol'e Buiuue|d ¢ uopeysIUIPY
0F 9Lt 056801} 06 ¢e as 0 0L0% 0B S 059 Buuoyuow ased ' /01
£ 021 00°08L'Z ol g 050 S5 0L 000 o i Bumsodas Aomeig 5oL
FAR- Y 00'FEE ore 0Lo 05 000 0z o $piodal JO BILeUDIUIBW . PO
00 0SL 00'8btr 08 e Q00 08z 000 a0 o uonedIou juaw;uloddy < g0t
L9p8L 00°LvT og'l ao'e ogt 0Z'0 0oo Bunuugd 3585 . 104
4918t 06804 G6t 000 oce oL0 090 Buie|g § voRNSIUILPY © 001
{3) oyen 13918 Hoddng S{eUQISSajoId
Apunoy abeisay {3) 1500 aullL SINOH JejoL P SIUESISSY 101uag 130 19BeLey Isupeg UDAIUNA HICH JO UONEDHISSE|D

1804 2poD Pield

6102/04/60 101 7LOZ/01/0} Woi4
poYILLIT SaXal X8)WeS - 3018

fuewiuing 3809 @ swi) 6dIS paneyeq - Ajuz swn)



0E-2l 610¢ 49quadaq o

81-€0-GL UoIsiap ¢ jo z sbeyq

0062
%052 abeiong gl o8 ebeioig 5L0Z{Z0/8T
poki aleJ0IS gi AON oBeioig gLOZ/LLI0E
oosz afieing gt o ebeioig 8Loz/oLiILE
005z abrioig g1 10ag 8beloig 810Z/60/0¢
ouse aBeiolg gL By aBeoioig aL0z/80fe
00z obeiong g Anr ebesag gLO0ZIL0/1LE
20z sbeiolg g1 aunp afeimg 210Z/30/0e
20z abeiolg 8.0z fel afeimg GLOZISOILE
c0se abeloig g1 udy abeiolg 810Zf50/08
dose sfiesoig gliew abeioig 8LOZ/ED/ e
9oz ofieiolg gL q84 .aberoig 81oz/eomeT
s efieiorg glLOg uer sberoig BLOZILOE
005z abesolg £107 20 abeioig LLOZIZILE
a0sz abaroig 410z noN ebeio)g 10Z/ vioe
05t aBei0lg £LOZ DO abiolg 2L0ZI0VILE
05z abeiolg JL0g dog ebeinlg L10ZI60/08
fobd sbesolg /10 By ebeioig L10Z/80/1E
o abricis 2107 AT abeing 210EL0/E
coee 2107 28015 aunf abeiog £102/80/0E
cosz afieiols £10T Aol “abeiolg ZVOTISOILE
oid s6BI015 /| |Gy .aBRioig LL0TP0IBE
obid Loz aBeioig sely (ebelolg FAR AR
0 2102 abeiols qa4 sbzicig Llogicomee
Lot 210Z abrioig uer sBeioig £10E/10{LE
sz 9L0Z eBe0lg 280 sBeinig 9L0Zi21r82
008t a10z #BeIoig AON eBrioig L0271 Li0e
sosz 610z ebrioig 0o sbeiog glLoz/oLiEe
Qe 910z abziig ides abeioig 9102/60/0€
oose 9102 obelsois Bny efeiog 910Z/80/1E
ey 9v0Z sfRioig A aBeuoig 9LOZ/LOME
o oebimys gL sunr ebeiog 9L0Z/90/0E
b0 abelo1g g1 Aew eBeiolg 9102/50/ 1€
oSz ofieioig gl Jdy abeiojg 9L0ZIP0IeT
o0z abeioyg gl Jel ebeio)g 910220/
Q52 afeinlg 9| g8l abriolg 8102/Z0/62
0use obeJsoig 9t ver :abeiolg SLOZILOBT
Qu'se abeioig gL 99Q ebeiolg slozrZliee
peid abesoig 6| AoN abeiolg SLozM LIoE
Qo5 abein)s ¢} 100 obeiolg SL0e/GLI0E
obid sbeioig 51 1deg abeioig SLOZIB0I0E
ooz sbeimig g1 By afeloig cLoZigone
Loz abeseis ) At abesoig G1L0Z10IE
sz abeiolg g1 sunr ebeioig SL0z/o0e
g5t abesoig 1 Aep) ebeioig S10Z/SOMBE
sz efrioig 61 idy :abeioig SLOZHPOIOE
9052 abelseis 51 JBIN 3Belo)g SLOTIEONIE
ouse abeiols g1 qed abeioig SIQZZ0NT
052 abesoig g1 uer :sbeioig slogrone
s abesols | 290 ebeiolg PLOTIZLILE
abeioig | AoN :aBeiOlg r10ZiLLIBT

unow
} o asoding pue odA) ajeq wojorRSURI]

158131U1 U sey aje130sse AU JO WY SIY 40 JBPIOY 83130 8L} U2IYM Ul Aued 0 10 ULl S18poYy 20150 aU) O} 2lqeked Jo pled sjunowe PO

6102/01/60 'OL ¥i02/0L/01 ‘WOI4
150d 9pon poloig
Pl $a|11Xa ] Xalweg - 3015

sjuswasingsiq z Auobajen
Aewwng 1809 g swi) 6diS - Aug swiy



0t 21 8102 18qui=iag ¥

81-€0-G| UDISIAA ¢ Jo g abed
00°6LP'L el
anse abeiois 5107 1dag sbeiojg B10T/B0/0E
0082 abeJolg 6102 Bny -ebeiog SLOT/E0NE
00°SE abesolg gi0z APr ebelolg G10260/0E
00'62 abeolg greunrt ebeiois 6L0z/L0Nn0
0052 abeioig 61 Ao sbeinis SLOZISQILE
0052 abeioig gLidy abeioig 6L0ZIS0H T
0052 sbeloig 61 ey ofe.s 61L07/50/80
00'52 sfieois 61 go4 9beiolg 610Z/E0I0T
0052 abelolg 6L ver abfesols 6102/20/82
unouwy

esoding pue adAL

s3kQ UolIRSURI L

SALBIEL UL SEY IRITOSSE AU IO WM SIN 40 18DPI0Y SO0 B YyIim v Aped ©) 10wy siep|oy 92140 a1y 03 ajqeied 10 pred sjunoute Jagq0

6102/01/60 ‘C1 ¥L0Z/HOLAL (W0
180d apog aloid
PRy s8yixe L XalWes - 3018

sjuawasingsiq z Aobajen
Aewwng 3s09 @ awl] 6dIS - Anuz awil



